STANDARD STRIP WIDE SW STRIP
Page 1 of 2 4-1/8" WIDE x 1-7/8" DEEP x 24", 36", 48", 72", 96" LENGTHS, 1 OR 2 LAMP, T8 OR T12
DIMENSIONS
Job Information Type:
Job Name:
Cat. No.:
Lamp(s):
Volts/Ballast:

NHDC-W CSP
PHOTOMETRY
ORDERING INFORMATION
Other dimming options. Consult factory.
FIXTURE
LENGTH:
2=24"
3=36"
4=48"
6=72"
8=96"
NUMBER OF
LAMPS IN
WIDTH:
(By Others)
1=1 Lamp
2=2 Lamp
LAMP WATTS:
17=T8, 2' Length2
20=T12, 2' Length
25=T8, 3' Length2
30=T12, 3' Length
32=T8, 4' Length2
34=T12, 4' Length
BALLAST TYPE:
LPF=Low Power
Factor. For
T12 Only
HPF=High Power
Factor
VOLTAGE:
120 or 277
BALLAST TYPE:
1-1 & 1-2 Lamp Mag. T12 LE
Standard Electro-
Magnetic (24") P
<20THD <10THD
1-1 & 1-2 Lamp Elec. T8 SO* HI*
1-4 Lamp Elec. T8 O4* H4*
*Instant Start Standard
OPTIONS:
Add appropriate
suffix to catalog
no., ie: (GLR)
SW
REPORT NO: G17009
CATALOG NO:
SW4S232HPF120SO
LAMP TYPE: F32 / T8
LUMENS PER LAMP: 2900
TOTAL EFFICIENCY: 97.3%
CIE TYPE: SEMI-DIRECT
SPACING CRITERIA: 1.58
SHIELDING ANGLE: 180
LER = FS - 80.5  Watts - 60.3  BF - 0.88
Comparative yearly lighting energy cost per 1000 lumens = $2.98
LAMP
CONFIGURATION:
S=Standard
T=3' or 4' Lamps
in Tandem
(For 6' or 8' units)
STANDARD STRIP
WIDE:
4-1/8" Wide Channel
coefficients of utilization — zonal cavity method  (effective floor cavity reflectance 0.20)
RF 20 50 30
RC 80 80 30
RW 70 50 30 50 30 10 50 30 10
1 99 93 88 81 77 74 74 71 68
2 88 79 72 69 63 58 63 58 54
3 80 68 60 59 53 47 54 49 44
4 72 60 51 52 45 39 47 42 37